COUNTY OF NEVADA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Heidi Hall, 1st District (Chair) Ed Scofield, 2nd District Dan Miller, 3rd District (Vice-Chair) Susan Hoek, 4th District Richard Anderson, 5th District

Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board Alison Lehman, County Executive Officer Katharine L. Elliott, County Counsel



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

950 Maidu Avenue Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@co.nevada.ca.us

Date	Time	Location
Tuesday, November 17, 2020	9:00 AM	Board Chambers, First Floor
		Eric Rood Administrative Center
		950 Maidu Avenue
		Nevada City, California

FRRATA AGENDA

Pursuant to Governor Gavin Newsom's Executive Order pertaining to the convening of public meetings in response to the COVID-19 pandemic, the County of Nevada will hold its regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Supervisors remotely due to the dramatic increase of new cases and in anticipation of Nevada County returning to the Red "Substantial" Tier.

Public comment for items not on the agenda will be taken following adoption of the Consent Calendars, or as soon thereafter as possible. Please refer to page #2 for information on how to participate in the meeting, as well as the various options being made available for members of the public to provide comment in both Western and Eastern County.

Regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Nevada County Sanitation District No. 1.

Public comment:

Members of the public shall be allowed to address the Board of Directors of the Nevada County Sanitation District No. 1 on items not appearing on the agenda that are of interest to the public and are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board by using one of the various options listed on page #2.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Members of the public shall be allowed to address the Board of Supervisors on items not appearing on the agenda that are of interest to the public and are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board during the meeting by using one of the various options listed on page #2.

PERSONS DESIRING TO ADDRESS THE BOARD

PUBLIC COMMENT:

WAYS TO PARTICIPATE DURING THE NOVEMBER 17, 2020 BOARD MEETING:

1) Listen inside the Eric Rood Administrative Center Lobby

(Masks or face shields are mandatory inside all County facilities)

2) Listen outside the Eric Rood Administrative Center at the Outside Public Comment Kiosk

3) Listen by calling 1 (415) 655-0001 (Meeting ID#: 126 678 7970 and Password#: 79877879)

4) View at www.mynevadacounty.com/boardmeeting

5) View on Nevada County Media Channel 17 in the Western County

6) View on Suddenlink Channel 78 in the Eastern County

PROVIDE PUBLIC COMMENT BEFORE THE NOVEMBER 17, 2020 MEETING BY:

1) Writing a letter to the Board of Supervisors at 950 Maidu Ave, Suite 200, Nevada City, CA 95959

2) Emailing BOS.PublicComment@co.nevada.ca.us

3) Leaving an eComment at www.mynevadacounty.com/boardmeetings

PROVIDE PUBLIC COMMENT DURING THE NOVEMBER 17, 2020 MEETING BY:

1) In-Person:

Eric Rood Administrative Center: Members of the public can provide comment in-person inside the Board of Supervisors' Board Chambers at the Eric Rood Administrative Center. Members of the public will be allowed into the Chambers one-at-a-time. (Masks or face shields are mandatory inside all County facilities.)

2) Virtual Kiosks:

Eric Rood Administrative Center: Members of the public can provide comment in-person at a virtual public comment kiosk outside at the Eric Rood Administrative Center on the left-side of the front entrance.

Truckee District V Supervisor Office/Sheriff Substation: Members of the public can provide comment in-person at a virtual public comment kiosk inside the Truckee District V Supervisor Office/Sheriff Substation. (Masks or face shields are mandatory inside all County facilities.)

3) Over the Phone:

Members of the public can call (530) 270-3474 and will be placed in a call-in queue until they are permitted into the meeting for comment. (Please note that the 1 (415) 655-0001 number is only for listening to the meeting.)

4) Emailing BOS.PublicComment@co.nevada.ca.us

5) Leaving an eComment at www.mynevadacounty.com/boardmeetings

Please provide your name, City or District of residence, and the agenda item you wish to comment on.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ERRATA AGENDA

This agenda was posted on bulletin boards 72 hours in advance of the meeting at the following locations:

1. Eric Rood Administrative Center; outside Board office, outside Board Chambers, and outside main entrance.

2. Truckee Joseph Center.

3. Outside the District V Board of Supervisors office.

4. Online at https://nevco.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx and http://www.mynevadacounty.com/boardmeetings.

Posted: November 12, 2020.